
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5279

TO BE ANSWERED ON MARCH 27, 2018

IMPLEMENTATION OF UBI

No. 5279          SHRI KRUPAL BALAJI TUMANE:

Will the Minister of Housing & Urban Affairs be pleased to state:-
(a) whether the Government proposes to implement Universal

Basic Income (UBI) as an option for providing subsidy for poverty alleviations in urban areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the extent to which the said measures is likely to alleviate poverty in the urban areas on the country?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF

THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS
[SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI]

*****

(a) :         No, Madam.

(b) &(c):  Do not arise.


*****

